Liabilities and stockholders' equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 16,213 $ 16,213
Accounts payable � related party 1,085 1,085
Accrued liabilities 11,352 11,352
Current maturities of capital lease obligations 6,452 6,452

Total current liabilities 35,102 35,102

Long-term liabilities:

Capital lease obligations, net of current maturities 103,114 103,114
Amended and Restated Cisco Note 17,842 (17,842)  (b) �
Convertible notes, net of discount of $5,853 4,338 4,338
Other long term liabilities 1,634 1,634

Total liabilities 162,030 144,188

Stockholders' equity:
Convertible preferred stock, Series F 10,904 (10,904)(c) �
Convertible preferred stock, Series G 40,787 (40,787)(c) �
Convertible preferred stock, Series H 46,117 (46,117)(c) �
Convertible preferred stock, Series I 2,545 (2,545)(c) �

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form S-1

34

Cogent
Historical Adjustments

Cogent
Pro Forma

As Adjusted

Convertible preferred stock, Series J 19,421 (19,421)(c) �
Common stock 1   (a)
Additional paid-in capital 232,474 119,749  (c)

  (a)
Stock purchase warrants 764 764
Deferred compensation (29,775) (29,775)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 505 505
Treasury stock (90) (90)
Accumulated deficit (78,194) 842  (b) (77,352)

Total stockholders' equity $ 245,459 $ 316,676

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 407,489 $ 460,864

24

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form S-1

35

Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Historical
Cogent

Historical
Firstmark

Acquisition
Adjustments

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Net service revenue $ 59,422 $ 24,423 $ $ 83,845
Revenue with affiliated companies � 2,108 2,108

Total service revenue 59,422 26,531 85,953

Operating expenses:
Cost of network services, exclusive of amounts
shown separately 48,324 5,026 53,350
Cost of revenue from affiliated companies � 7,867 7,867
Selling, general & administrative 43,938 22,149 66,087
Impairment and loss on assets � 3,279 3,279
Depreciation & amortization 48,387 16,764 (9,316)(d) 55,835

Total operating expenses 140,649 55,085 186,418

Operating loss (81,227) (28,554) (100,465)
Gains on debt extinguishments 240,234 105,283 345,517
Interest expense (19,776) (8,309) (28,085)
Interest income and other 1,512 80 1,592

Net income before cumulative effect of
accounting change 140,743 68,500 218,559
Cumulative effect on prior years of applying
SFAS 143 � (289) (289)

Net income $ 140,743 $ 68,211 $ 218,270

Beneficial conversion charge (52,000) � (2,575)(e) (54,575)

Net income available to common shareholders $ 88,743 $ 68,211 $ 163,695

Earnings Per Share
Basic net income per common share $ 363.47
Beneficial conversion charge (134.29)

Basic net income per common share available to
common shareholders $ 229.18

Diluted net income per common share $ 17.73
Beneficial conversion charge (6.55)

Diluted net income per common share available to
common shareholders $ 11.18

Weighted average common shares � basic 387,218   (g)

Weighted average common shares � diluted 7,938,898 798,129  (f)   (g)

25

Edgar Filing: COGENT COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC - Form S-1

36